

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No. 1739 /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (XI)

Date: 08/03/2021

CORRIGENDUM -I

Sub: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLY INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF SESOR BASED WASTE BIN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN NEW TOWN KOLKATA

Ref: Request for Proposal (RFP) No: WBNKDA/02/RFP/EE-I/NKDA/2020-21 circulated vide this office memo no. 1432/NKDA /Engg-36 /2010 (XI) dated 23/02/2021 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

Tender ID : 2021_NKDA_328713_1

This is to notify that due to unavoidable circumstances the following Corrigendum / Addendum are made with reference to above NIeT.

Sl. No.	Description	As is	Would be
Notice Inviting e-Tender			
Clause No. H			
Date and Time Schedule:			4
4.	Documents download end date (Online)	10/03/2021 upto 5.30 P.M.	03/05/2021 upto 2.00 P.M.
6.	Bid submission closing date (Online)	10/03/2021 upto 5.30 P.M.	03/05/2021 upto 2.00 P.M.
7.	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	12/03/2021 at 5:30 P.M.	05/05/2021 at 2:00 P.M.

Other terms and conditions of the NIeT shall, however, remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer – I New Town Kolkata Development Authority Date: 08/03/2021

Memo No. 1739 /1(8) /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (XI)

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-
 - 1. Chief Executive Officer, NKDA.
 - 2. Chief Engineer, NKDA.
 - 3. Finance Officer, NKDA.
 - 4. Assistant Engineer I, NKDA.
 - 5. P.A to the Hon'ble Chairman, NKDA.
 - 6. Office Notice Board.
 - 7. Official Website of NKDA (www.nkdamar.org)
 - 8. Official Website of W.B. Tender (www.wbtenders.gov.in)

Executive Engineer – I New Town Kolkata Development Authority